
 

 

TARIFF DISTRIBUTION 
 

FILE PACKAGE NO.: WI-14-0006 
 
DATE:      April 3, 2014 
 
STATE:     WITAR20 
 
EFFECTIVE DATE:    04/03/2014 
 
TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION:   Approved 
 
PURPOSE:  Consumer Package Reprice 
 
TARIFF SECTION  PAGE NUMBER  PAGE REVISION 
0001 15.21 0007 
0007 19 0005 
0007 52 0008 
0007 54 0008 
0007 60 0011 
0007 70 0008 
 



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff             P.S.C. of W. 20 
 Part 22 Section 1 
    
PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 7th Revised Sheet 15.21 
SECTION 1 - General Terms and Conditions Cancels 6th Revised Sheet 15.21 

Issued: April 2, 2014  Effective: April 3, 2014 
 Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory 
 Milwaukee, Wisconsin   
ATT TN WI-14-0006 

 
10. PROMOTIONAL WAIVERS (cont’d) 

 
 
Grandparented Custom Calling Service and Advanced Features Offer (cont’d) 

 
B. Terms and Conditions (cont’d) 

 
Carrier’s customers who currently subscribe to all features of a Custom Calling Service Package 
will be able to request billing at the Package price during the period from July 15, 1996, through 
July 14, 1997. 
 
Reductions in monthly rates for combinations of Custom Calling Services and Advanced Custom 
Calling Services provided on the same line, as specified elsewhere in this tariff, do not apply to 
Custom Calling Service Packages. 
 
The rates specified for the Custom Calling Service Packages are in addition to applicable charges 
for service and equipment with which they are used. 
 

C. Prices 
 
 

 

 Description Monthly Recurring Charge  
  

Call Waiting Value Pack 
Caller ID Value Pack 
 

 
$14.63(R) 
14.63(R) 

 

   
    
    

 

 

 

 



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff             P.S.C. of W. 20 
 Part 22 Section 7 
    
PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 5th Revised Sheet 19 
SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 19 

Issued: April 2, 2014  Effective: April 3, 2014 
 Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory 
 Milwaukee, Wisconsin   
ATT TN WI-14-0006 

 
CALL MANAGEMENT PACKAGE/1/ 

 
 
A. Description 

 
For description, see Wisconsin Guidebook, Part 7, Section 2. 

 
 
  B.   Terms and Conditions 
 

For terms and conditions, see Wisconsin Guidebook, Part 7, Section 2. 
 
 
  C.   Prices 
 
    1. Service Elements 
 

 

 Description Monthly Price  
 
 

  
Call Management Package 

 
$14.63(R) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/1/ Effective October 23, 2000 no new installation of the Call Management Package will be made.  

Existing customers may retain these services until they change or disconnect their service. 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff             P.S.C. of W. 20 
 Part 22 Section 7 
    
PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 8th Revised Sheet 52 
SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 52 

Issued: April 2, 2014  Effective: April 3, 2014 
 Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory 
 Milwaukee, Wisconsin   
ATT TN WI-14-0006 

   
13. SENSIBLE SOLUTION® PACKAGE/1/ (cont'd) 
 
 
D. PRICES 

 
The rates specified for the Sensible Solution Package are as follows: 

 
1. Service Elements 
 

 

 Description Monthly Price  
  

Sensible Solution Package 
- Primary 
Access Area A 
Access Area B 
Access Areaq C 
 
- Non-Primary 

 
 
 

$30.28  
30.28 
29.57 

 

 Access Area A 
Access Area B 
Access Area C 

30.28 
30.28 
29.57 

 

 
 
E. REFERENCES 

 
The Sensible Solution Package components are provided in accordance to the terms and 
conditions of their applicable tariffs except as noted in Sections C. and D. of this Tariff. 

 
Service Reference 

 
Residence Network Access Line Tariff 20, Part 22, Section 2 

 
Local/ECC Saver Pack Unlimited  Tariff 20, Part 22, Section 3 

 
Basics ChoiceSM Tariff 20, Part 22, Sections 7 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/1/ Effective April 10, 2005, SENSIBLE SOLUTION® PACKAGE will be grandfathered.  No further 

installation of or changes to these services will be made after this date.  Carrier’s customers of 
record on April 10, 2005 may continue their service as long as their present service remains in 
effect.  In the event that the Carrier’s customer discontinues service at their present location for 
any reason, it will not be re-established. 

 

 

 

(I) 

(I) 



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff             P.S.C. of W. 20 
 Part 22 Section 7 
    
PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 8th Revised Sheet 54 
SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 54 

Issued: April 2, 2014  Effective: April 3, 2014 
 Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory 
 Milwaukee, Wisconsin   
ATT TN WI-14-0006 

   
13. SENSIBLE SOLUTION® PLUS PACKAGE/1/ (cont'd) 
 
 
D. PRICES 

 
The rates specified for the Sensible Solution Plus Package are as follows: 

 
1. Service Elements 
 

 
 

 Description Monthly Price  
  

Sensible Solution Plus Package 
- Primary 
Access Area A 
Access Area B 
Access Area C 
 
- Non-Primary 
Access Area A 
Access Area B 
Access Area c 

 
 
 

$30.28  
30.28 
29.51 

 
 

$30.28 
30.28 
29.51  

 

 
 
E. REFERENCES 

 
The Sensible Solution Plus Package components are provided in accordance to the terms and 
conditions of their applicable tariffs except as noted in Sections C. and D. of this Tariff. 

 
Service Reference 

 
Residence Network Access Line Tariff 20, Part 22, Section 2 

 
Local/ECC Saver Pack Unlimited  Tariff 20, Part 22, Section 3 

 
Complementary Network Services Tariff 20, Part 22, Section 7 

 
Basics ChoiceSM Tariff 20, Part 22, Sections 7 

 
 
 
 
/1/ Effective April 10, 2005, SENSIBLE SOLUTION PLUS® PACKAGE will be grandfathered.  No 

further installation of or changes to these services will be made after this date.  Carrier’s 
customers of record on April 10, 2005 may continue their service as long as their present service 
remains in effect.  In the event that the Carrier’s customer discontinues service at their present 
location for any reason, it will not be re-established. 

 

 

 

(R) 

(R) 



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff             P.S.C. of W. 20 
 Part 22 Section 7 
    
PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 11th Revised Sheet 60 
SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features Cancels 10th Revised Sheet 60 

Issued: April 2, 2014  Effective: April 3, 2014 
 Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory 
 Milwaukee, Wisconsin   
ATT TN WI-14-0006 

 
OTHER CENTRAL OFFICE OPTIONAL FEATURES (cont’d) 
 
 
uSelectSM6/1/ (cont’d) 
 
D. Prices 

 
The rates specified for uSelect6 and 2-Line uSelect6 are as follows: 

 

 

  
Description 

 
Monthly Rate 

Nonrecurring 
Installation Charge 

 

  
Primary or Main Line Only 
uSelect6 
     Access Area A 
     Access Area B 
     Access Area C 
 
2-Line uSelect6 
  Primary, Main, or Additional Line 
    Rate Group A 
    Rate Group B 
    Rate Group C 
 
 

 
 
 

$30.28(I) 
30.28(I) 
29.51(I) 

 
 
 

47.03 
47.03 
46.18 

 
 
  

 
 
 

$2.96 
 
 
 
 
 

2.96 
2.96 
2.96 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
E. References 

 
(For References, see WISCONSIN Guidebook, Part 20, Section 7) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/1/ uSelect6 will not be provided to new Carrier’s customers on or after January 1, 2008.  Carrier’s 

customers of record may continue their service as long as such service remains at the location at 
which it was being furnished on the aforementioned date. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff             P.S.C. of W. 20 
 Part 22 Section 7 
    
PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 8th Revised Sheet 70 
SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 70 

Issued: April 2, 2014  Effective: April 3, 2014 
 Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory 
 Milwaukee, Wisconsin   
ATT TN WI-14-0006 

 
OTHER CENTRAL OFFICE OPTIONAL FEATURES (cont’d) 
 
 
Select Feature PackageSM /2/ 
 
D. Prices 
 

The rates specified for Select Feature Package Standard are as follows: 
 

 
 

  
 
Description 

 
Monthly 

Rate 

Nonrecurring 
Installation 

Charge 

 

  
Select Feature Package 
 
Primary 
     Rate Group A 
     Rate Group B 
     Rate Group C 
Non-Primary 
     Rate Group A 
     Rate Group B 
     Rate Group C 
 
Select Feature package where Caller ID 
cannot be provisioned/1/ 

 

Primary 
     Rate Group A 
     Rate Group B 
     Rate Group C 
Non-Primary 
     Rate Group A 
     Rate Group B 
     Rate Group C 
 

 
 
 
 

$30.53 (I) 
30.53 (I) 
30.02 (I) 

 
30.53 (I) 
30.53 (I) 
30.02 (I) 

 
 
 
 
 

29.76 (I) 
29.76 (I) 
29.25 (I) 

 
29.76 (I) 
29.76 (I) 
29.25 (I) 

 

 
 
 
 

$3.04 
3.04 
3.04 
 

3.04 
3.04 
3.04 
 
 
 
 
 

3.04 
3.04 
3.04 
 

3.04 
3.04 
3.04 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
E. References 
 

(For references, see WISCONSIN Guidebook, Part 20, Section 7.) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/1/ The rate reflects a $0.77 monthly credit as described in Terms and Conditions, see WISCONSIN 

BELL, INC., P.S.C. of W. 20, Part 20, Section 7.  No credit will be given if the customer deselects 
Caller ID and/or Caller ID with Name. 

 
/2/    Select Feature PackageSM will not be provided to new Carrier’s customers on or after November 

14, 2008.  Carrier’s customers of record may continue their service as long as such service 
remains at the location at which it was being furnished on the aforementioned date. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 


