TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: WI-14-0006

DATE: April 3, 2014

STATE: WITAR20

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/03/2014

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Consumer Package Reprice

TARIFF SECTION	PAGE NUMBER	PAGE REVISION
0001	15.21	0007
0007	19	0005
0007	52	0008
0007	54	0008
0007	60	0011
0007	70	0008

10. PROMOTIONAL WAIVERS (cont'd)

Grandparented Custom Calling Service and Advanced Features Offer (cont'd)

B. Terms and Conditions (cont'd)

Carrier's customers who currently subscribe to all features of a Custom Calling Service Package will be able to request billing at the Package price during the period from July 15, 1996, through July 14, 1997.

Reductions in monthly rates for combinations of Custom Calling Services and Advanced Custom Calling Services provided on the same line, as specified elsewhere in this tariff, do not apply to Custom Calling Service Packages.

The rates specified for the Custom Calling Service Packages are in addition to applicable charges for service and equipment with which they are used.

C. Prices

Description Monthly Recurring Charge

Call Waiting Value Pack \$14.63(R)
Caller ID Value Pack 14.63(R)

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features

5th Revised Sheet 19 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 19

CALL MANAGEMENT PACKAGE^{/1/}

Α.	De	SC	rit	oti	on
<i>~</i> .				,,,	· · ·

For description, see Wisconsin Guidebook, Part 7, Section 2.

B. Terms and Conditions

For terms and conditions, see Wisconsin Guidebook, Part 7, Section 2.

C. Prices

1. Service Elements

Description	Monthly Price		
Call Management Package	\$14.63(R)		

/1/ Effective October 23, 2000 no new installation of the Call Management Package will be made. Existing customers may retain these services until they change or disconnect their service.

13. SENSIBLE SOLUTION® PACKAGE^{/1/} (cont'd)

D. PRICES

The rates specified for the Sensible Solution Package are as follows:

1. Service Elements

Description	Monthly Price	
Sensible Solution Package - Primary Access Area A Access Area B	\$30.28 (I) 30.28	
Access Areaq C	29.57	
- Non-Primary		
Access Area A	30.28	
Access Area B	30.28	
Access Area C	29.57 (i)	

E. REFERENCES

The Sensible Solution Package components are provided in accordance to the terms and conditions of their applicable tariffs except as noted in Sections C. and D. of this Tariff.

Service	<u>Reference</u>
Residence Network Access Line	Tariff 20, Part 22, Section 2
Local/ECC Saver Pack Unlimited	Tariff 20, Part 22, Section 3
Basics Choice sm	Tariff 20, Part 22, Sections 7

/1/ Effective April 10, 2005, SENSIBLE SOLUTION® PACKAGE will be grandfathered. No further installation of or changes to these services will be made after this date. Carrier's customers of record on April 10, 2005 may continue their service as long as their present service remains in effect. In the event that the Carrier's customer discontinues service at their present location for any reason, it will not be re-established.

8th Revised Sheet 54 Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 54

13. SENSIBLE SOLUTION® PLUS PACKAGE^{/1/} (cont'd)

D. PRICES

The rates specified for the Sensible Solution Plus Package are as follows:

Service Elements

Description	Monthly Price	
Sensible Solution Plus Package - Primary		
Access Area A	\$30.28	(R)
Access Area B	30.28	ì
Access Area C	29.51	
- Non-Primary		
Access Area A	\$30.28	
Access Area B	30.28	
Access Area c	29.51	(R)

E. REFERENCES

The Sensible Solution Plus Package components are provided in accordance to the terms and conditions of their applicable tariffs except as noted in Sections C. and D. of this Tariff.

Service	<u>Reference</u>
Residence Network Access Line	Tariff 20, Part 22, Section 2
Local/ECC Saver Pack Unlimited	Tariff 20, Part 22, Section 3
Complementary Network Services	Tariff 20, Part 22, Section 7
Basics Choice sM	Tariff 20, Part 22, Sections 7

Effective April 10, 2005, SENSIBLE SOLUTION PLUS® PACKAGE will be grandfathered. No further installation of or changes to these services will be made after this date. Carrier's customers of record on April 10, 2005 may continue their service as long as their present service remains in effect. In the event that the Carrier's customer discontinues service at their present location for any reason, it will not be re-established.

OTHER CENTRAL OFFICE OPTIONAL FEATURES (cont'd)

uSelectSM6^{/1/}(cont'd)

D. Prices

The rates specified for uSelect6 and 2-Line uSelect6 are as follows:

Description	Manthh Data	Nonrecurring
Description	Monthly Rate	Installation Charge
Primary or Main Line Only uSelect6		
Access Area A	\$30.28(I)	\$2.96
Access Area B	30.28(I)	
Access Area C	29.51(I)	
2-Line uSelect6		
Primary, Main, or Additional Line		
Rate Group A	47.03	2.96
Rate Group B	47.03	2.96
Rate Group C	46.18	2.96

E. References

(For References, see WISCONSIN Guidebook, Part 20, Section 7)

/1/ uSelect6 will not be provided to new Carrier's customers on or after January 1, 2008. Carrier's customers of record may continue their service as long as such service remains at the location at which it was being furnished on the aforementioned date.

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features

8th Revised Sheet 70 Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 70

OTHER CENTRAL OFFICE OPTIONAL FEATURES (cont'd)

Select Feature Package^{SM /2/}

D. Prices

The rates specified for Select Feature Package Standard are as follows:

Description	Monthly Rate	Nonrecurring Installation Charge
Select Feature Package		
Primary Rate Group A Rate Group B Rate Group C Non-Primary Rate Group A Rate Group B Rate Group C Select Feature package where Caller ID cannot be provisioned	\$30.53 (I) 30.53 (I) 30.02 (I) 30.53 (I) 30.53 (I) 30.02 (I)	\$3.04 3.04 3.04 3.04 3.04 3.04
Primary Rate Group A Rate Group B Rate Group C Non-Primary Rate Group A Rate Group B Rate Group B Rate Group C	29.76 (I) 29.76 (I) 29.25 (I) 29.76 (I) 29.76 (I) 29.25 (I)	3.04 3.04 3.04 3.04 3.04 3.04

E. References

(For references, see WISCONSIN Guidebook, Part 20, Section 7.)

^{/1/} The rate reflects a \$0.77 monthly credit as described in Terms and Conditions, see WISCONSIN BELL, INC., P.S.C. of W. 20, Part 20, Section 7. No credit will be given if the customer deselects Caller ID and/or Caller ID with Name.

^{/2/} Select Feature PackageSM will not be provided to new Carrier's customers on or after November 14, 2008. Carrier's customers of record may continue their service as long as such service remains at the location at which it was being furnished on the aforementioned date.